70300000023

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Štatus						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 789 747(41) 2930 Holiday 671						
2930 Holiday						
671						
WII						

Office Use Only



200008895822

Mando Holiday Spectacule

12/17/02--01046--001 **87.50

103-23 W02-355



ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

December 16, 2002

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Trademark Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Trademark Application

Mark: ORLANDO HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of an Application for the Registration of a Trademark or Service Mark, three (3) specimens, and our firm's check in the amount of \$87.50 representing the application fee for one (1) class.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP

Tracy Augustyni

Paralegal

/tma

Enclosures

ORLDOCS 10149644.1 TMA

300 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, SUITE 1000 • P.O. BOX 4956 • ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-4956 • TELEPHONE (407) 423-3200 • FACSIMILE (407) 425-8316

MIAMI FORT LAUDE

FORT LAUDERDALE WEST PA

WEST PALM BEACH

ORLANDO

TALLAHASSEE

AMSTERDAM



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

December 20, 2002

TRACY AUGUSTYNI, PARALEGAL SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP P.O. BOX 4956 ORLANDO, FL 32802-4956

SUBJECT: ORLANDO HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR Ref. Number: W02000035572

We have received your document for ORLANDO HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Class(es) (41) would appear applicable to your specific mark. Please delete the class(es) you have on line 2 (d) and insert the pertinent class(es) (41).

You must disclaim the term(s) HOLIDAY in addition to the term(s) already disclaimed. Please amend # 2 in Part III accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6918.

Letter Number: 102A00066953

Nanette Causseaux Corporate Specialist Supervisor



ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

December 31, 2002

Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: ORLANDO HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR

Reference Number: W02000035572

Letter No.: 102A00066953

To Whom It May Concern:

In accordance with your letter dated December 20, 2002 (copy attached), enclosed please find an amended Application for the Registration of a Trademark or Service Mark.

The requests of your office having been complied with, the Applicant respectfully requests that its mark be approved for registration.

If any further issues arise, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP

Tracy Augustyni

Paralegal

/tma

Enclosures

ORLDOCS 10151161.1 TMA

IMAII

FORT I ALIDERDAL

MECT DAIL DEACL

OBLANDO

TALLAHASSEE

AMERCADAM

TERDAM

. .

APPLICATION FOR THE REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 495, FLORIDA STATUTES

TO):	Division of Corpora Post Office Box 632								
		Tallahassee, FL 323								
				Name .	& address to who	m acknowl	ledgment sho	uld be s	ent:	
				Mered	ith A. Harper. Es	quire	······································		* * *	
				Shutts & Bowen LLP						
				300 So	uth Orange Aven	ue. Suite 1	000			
				Orlando, Florida 32801						
				(407) 4	23-3200					
				Daytin	ne Telephone nun	nber				
				PART	'I					
1.	(a) A	Applicant's name: <u>FOR</u>	BES TAUBMAN ORLA	ANDO, Ī	ĪC		<u>. </u>			
	(b).	Applicant's business ad	dress: <u>100 Galleria Offi</u> c	centre - S	Suite 427		- 			
			Southfield, Michi	igan 4801				8	DIVIS	
	7.5	A1:	1 (2.49)927 4600	j	City/State/Zip			<u></u>	52	
		Applicant's telephone n ndividual	umber: (248)827-4600 ☐ Corporation		D Joint Ventu	ire [Other: LL	C.	72	
		General Partnership	Limited Partnersh	ւip	Union			PM		
If c	ther	than an individual,	,					₹		
(1)	Flor	rida registration number	:: M00000002096 🗸		<u> </u>	(2) Domi	icile State: M	lichigar	ı <u> </u>	
(3)	Fed	eral Employer Identific	ation Number: <u>38-35488</u>	803						
2.	(a)	If the mark to be registed (i.e., furniture moving a	ered is a service mark, the services, diaper services	he servic s, house p	es in connection mainting services,	with whic , etc.)	h the mark is	s used:		
Ho	liday	tree lighting ceremony	,			·				
		VA XX 44 BAANAABA T TA TANABANA								
			ered is a trademark, the cat food, barbecue grill			which the	mark is used	i :		
		7			******					
_										
	(c)	The mode or manner in	which the mark is used	l:(i.e., lat	pels, decals, new	spaper adv	ertisements,	brochu	res, etc.)	
bro	ochiii	res and advertisement	s	,	·					
, sea	L AARES	THE HEAT WAS A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE					·			

(Continued)

	(d) The class(es) in which goods or services fall:
	Class 41 - Education and Entertainment
	PART II
1.	Date first used by the applicant, predecessor, or a related company (must include month, day and year):
	(a) Date first used anywhere: November 12, 2002 (b) Date first used in Florida: November 12, 2002
1.	PART III The mark to be registered is: (If logo/design is included, please give brief written description which must be 25 words or less.)
_	ORLANDO HOLIDAŸ SPECTACULAR
— En:	glish Translation
NC MA I, <u>C</u> am man I ma	DISCLAIMER (if applicable) CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE TERM "ORLANDO" APART FROM THE ARK AS SHOWN. NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE TERM "HOLIDAY" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN. T. Joek has Demos S. Hech t, being sworn, depose and say that I am the owner and the applicant herein, or that authorized to sign on behalf of the owner and applicant herein, and no other person except a related company has the right to use such that in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely to deceive or confuse or to be mistaken therefor ake this affidavit and verification on my/the applicant's behalf. I further acknowledge that I have read the application and know the tents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct
	FORBES TAUBMAN ORLANDO, LLC., a Michigan Limited Liability company
	By: Forbes Properties-Orlando, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company
	By: Print Name: 6.7. Yeak Its: CFO

By: TRG Properties-Orlando, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Its: Member

Print Name:

Its: <

On this 3.1 day of November, 2002,	STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Carlo										
ROBIN M. MYERS Notary Public Macomb County, MI (SActing in Alexa Co., MI My Commission Expires 10/23/2005 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Oak Dand On this 1 day of November, 2002, appeared before me, who is personally known to me whose identity I proved on the basis of Tathyman Anne Giles Notary Public Signature Tathyman Anne Giles ROBIN M. MYERS Notary Public Signature Notary Public Signature Tathyman Anne Giles	appeared before me,		personally								
Notary Public Macomb County, MI (SArting in All Co., MI MY Commission Expires 10/23/2005 My Commission Expires 10/23/2005 Notary's Printed Name My Commission Expires: 10/23/2005 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Oak Name On this day of November, 2002, appeared before me, who is personally known to me whose identity I proved on the basis of											
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Oak Name On this 1 day of November, 2002, 2002, 2003 Sersonally appeared before me, 2 who is personally known to me whose identity I proved on the basis of Stathurn Anne Giles Kathurn Anne Giles	ROBIN M. MYERS Notary Public Mateomb County MI	Notary Public Signature									
My Commission Expires: 10/23/2005 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Oak land On this 4 day of November, 2002, 2008 Who is personally known to me whose identity I proved on the basis of County Of Oak land Representative the proved on the basis of County Of Oak land Representative the proved on the basis of County Of Oak land Representative the proved on the basis of County Of Oak land Representative the proved on the basis of County Of Oak land County Of	CONCRETE TO MI	Jobin M. Myers									
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Oak land On this 4 day of November, 2002, 20 NNS TRANS On this 4 day of November, 2002, 20		Notary's Printed Name									
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Oak land On this 4 day of November, 2002, 20 NNS TRANS On this 4 day of November, 2002, 20		My Commission Expires: 10/23/2005									
On this 1 day of November, 2002,			OS JAN-								
On this A day of November, 2002,	COUNTY OF Oak and		D SEC								
who is personally known to me whose identity I proved on the basis of	On this day of November, 2002, _	Jennis Stell									
(Seal) Zathan Anne Giles		re identity I proved on the bosis of	SHS								
	who is personally known to the d whos	se identity I proved on the basis of									
		Zathym anna Siles Notary Public Signature									
	(Seal)		·								
My Commission Expires: October 20, 2003		My Commission Expires: October 20, 2	2003								

FEE: \$87.50 per class

KATHRYN ANNE GILES
HOTARY PUBLIC LAPEER CO., MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 20, 2003
ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY,MI

ORLANDO Holiday Spectacular

TREE LIGHTING AND SANTA ARRIVAL

Friday, November 22 at 8pm Orangerie Cafés Entrance

Sponsored in part by:









mallatmillenia.com

